PREFACE
This manual is intended for use in support of installation, commissioning and
configuration of the 1/32-DIN Temperature Controller. For information on
day-to-day operation, refer to the Operator’s Manual (see below).
Associated Documents
1
32-DIN Temperature Controller Operator’s Manual
Contents

S076E-4 4-5
SM-0076
Input Type Code Range Min. Range Max.
Thermocouple
Type J 100 (°C)
101 (°F)
110 (°C)
111 (°F)
−200°C
−328°F
−128.0°C
−198.4°F
1200°C
2191°F
537.0°C
998.5°F
Type T 200 (°C)
201 (°F)
210 (°C)
211 (°F)
−240°C
−400°F
−128.0°C
−198.4°F
401°C
753°F
400.6°C
753.0°F
Type K 300 (°C)
301 (°F)
310 (°C)
311 (°F)
−240°C
−400°F
−128.0°C
−198.4°F
1371°C
2499°F
536.7°C
998.0°F
Type N 400 (°C)
401 (°F)
0°C
32°F
1399°C
2550°F
Type B 500 (°C)
501 (°F)
100°C
211°F
1824°C
3315°F
Type R 600 (°C)
601 (°F)
0°C
32°F
1759°C
3198°F
Type S 700 (°C)
701 (°F)
0°C
32°F
1770°C
3217°F
RTD (Pt100)
800 (°C)
801 (°F)
810 (°C)
811 (°F)
−199°C
−327°F